5/6A/220
23 May 2011
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Notification of Change
Certificate of Approval No 5/6A/220
Change No 1
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

(#1) The model number for the pattern is 3/G3490P
(#2) MGD stands for ‘Multi Grade Dispenser’
Meaning of Model Designations
5/6A/220
28 July 2010
TECHNICAL  SCHEDULE  No 5/6A/220
VARIATION  No 1
Pattern: Transponder Technologies Model Global Vista 3/G3490P Fuel
Dispenser for Motor Vehicles
Submittor: Transponder Technologies Pty Ltd
 2 Hamra Drive, Export Park
 Adelaide Airport      SA      5950
1. Description of Variant 4
The pattern and variants now with version 11.xx (#) software, which can be viewed
by pressing ‘3’ on the remote control or by pressing ‘CRC’ button on the iGEM
computer board.  The software version will appear on the unit price display.
(#)  The last two digits of the software version number (11.xx) may be any
number greater than ’00’ (e.g. 11.01) – these last two digits represent
features which are not metrologically significant.
rk1878
Highlight
rk1878
Sticky Note
Amended by Change Notice
5/6A/220
9 September 2009
FIGURE  5/6A/220  –  1
Transponder Technologies Model Global Vista 3/G3490P
Fuel Dispenser for Motor Vehicles
rk1878
Highlight
rk1878
Sticky Note
Amended by Change Notice
5/6A/220
9 September 2009
FIGURE  5/6A/220  –  2
Model Global Vista 3/G3490P  –  Hydraulics
5/6A/220
9 September 2009
FIGURE  5/6A/220  –  3
Dresser Wayne AB Model WM 002393-01 Measurement Transducer and
Model WM 001682 WIP Pulse Generator
5/6A/220
9 September 2009
FIGURE  5/6A/220  –  4
Showing Typical Sealing Method for Instruments With an Internal Pumping Unit
5/6A/220
9 September 2009
FIGURE  5/6A/220  –  5
(a)   Typical Submersible Turbine Pump (STP) System
(b)   Showing Typical Sealing Method for Instruments Connected to an STP System